



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

# FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

## CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER 34546  
LOCATION Oakley HS  
FOREMAN M. Les Shaw  
Fuzzy McCullough

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-25-12	9160	Wappeli #60	17	10S	55W	Lincoln Co
CUSTOMER <u>Wierking Fullerton</u>			TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER			
MAILING ADDRESS			4667129 Bobby S + Thomas B			
CITY STATE ZIP CODE			463 Jerry Y			

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 305 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8" 24#  
CASING DEPTH 298.09 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER  
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.8 SLURRY VOL. WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'  
DISPLACEMENT 17.34 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE  
REMARKS: Safety Meeting + Rig up on Schlumberger Circulate casing mix  
160 SPS 160 Common Class A with 38 Calcium Chloride + 28 Bentonite  
get. Released plug displaced 17 3/4 bbls later Cement did circulate.  
Wash no truck Approx 4 bbls left

Thanks Miles & Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085.00	1085.00
5406	100	MILEAGE	5.00	N/C
5407A	7.52	Ten delivery	1.67	12.5600
11045	160 SPS	Common Class A Cement	17.65	2824.00
1102	451 #	Calcium Chloride	.89	401.39
1118P	300 #	Bentonite gel	.25	75.00
4432	1	Washer Plug	96.00	96.00
4132	2	8 5/8 Centralizers	82.00	164.00
4313	1	8 5/8 Clamp	52.00	52.00
			Subtotal	5953.39
			15% discount	575.34
			Subtotal	5358.05
			SALES TAX	253.59
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	5611.64

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Ralph Shaw

TITLE DRILLER

DATE 6-25-2012

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

250798


**CONSOLIDATED**  
 Oil Well Services, LLC S3

 TICKET NUMBER **37017**  
 LOCATION Dakley, KS  
 FOREMAN Relly 696e

 PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
 820-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
7-19-12	9160	Nepali #6	17	10	55 W	Lincoln
CUSTOMER <u>Whispering Fullerton</u>			Limon			
MAILING ADDRESS			55			
CITY			E:MO			
STATE			ZIP CODE			
			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
			399	Jerry Y		
			528	Thomas B		

 JOB TYPE Prod HOLE SIZE 2 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 7897 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 17#  
 CASING DEPTH 7894 DRILL PIPE TUBING PC TOP #50 OTHER PC @ 41542'  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 142 SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING 42.07'  
 DISPLACEMENT 182 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE

 REMARKS: Safety meeting, rigged up on Martin drilling Rig #25  
ran float equip. on the centralizers 2, 3, 4, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,  
23, 24, Cent. 79, 81. Baskets #1, 79, ran 100' and circulated for  
1 1/2 hrs, ran pipe to bottom, circulated for 1 1/2 hrs, mixed 1000  
1000s/ft, mixed 2800s class H cement 5# Kol-seal 20 gal 1/4" Flo-seal,  
downcenter washed out pump, released plug, displaced with 181 bbl  
water with 20" lift, plug landed @ 1500', released pressure, float  
held, washed out pump lines, rigged down.

 Thank You  
 Kelly crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401P	1	PUMP CHARGE	4050.00	4050.00
5406	100	MILEAGE	5.00	500.00
1115A	300 SKS	<del>Class H</del> Class H cement	19.50	5850.00
1111	642 #	Salt	1.45	930.90
1110A	1500 #	Kol-seal	1.56	2340.00
1118B	564 #	Bentonite	1.25	705.00
1107	75 #	Flo-seal	2.82	211.50
5407A	14.1	Ton mileage delivery	16.7	235.50
11446	500 gal	mud flush	1.00	500.00
41159	1	5 1/2 AFU float shoe (I)	413.00	413.00
41454	1	5 1/2 Latchdown Assy (I)	303.00	303.00
41136	12	5 1/2 tube centralizer (I)	72.00	864.00
41130	2	5 1/2 centralizer (I)	58.00	116.00
4104	2	5 1/2 basket (w)	276.00	552.00
4285	1	5 1/2 Portcollar (I)	2075.00	2075.00
				18999.90
				1899.99
				17,099.96
			SALES TAX	849.02
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	17948.48

RWH 3707

 11:30 AM  
 AUTHORIZATION Brynn Smith
TITLE CC-manDATE 7-19-12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

251379

**PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720**  
**620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676**

## FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER 37023  
LOCATION Oakley, KS  
FOREMAN Kelly Gable  
ORT Wendy Dunkel  
Col.

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
7-25-12	9160	Napoli #6		17	10	55 <sup>00</sup>	Lincoln	
CUSTOMER Wheipking Fullerton				Limon COLO 55 E into	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS					399	Damon M		
CITY					566	Wes F		
		STATE	ZIP CODE					

JOB TYPE <u>Post+core</u>	HOLE SIZE _____	HOLE DEPTH <u>2897</u>	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>5 1/2 17#</u>
CASING DEPTH <u>2894</u>	DRILL PIPE _____	TUBING _____	OTHER <u>PC @ 4542'</u>
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>135</u>	SLURRY VOL _____	WATER gal/sk _____	CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
DISPLACEMENT <u>85 1/4</u>	DISPLACEMENT PSI _____	MIX PSI _____	RATE _____

REMARKS: safety meeting, rigged up on well, hooked onto backside, pressured tool to 1500<sup>#</sup>, opened tool and checked for blow, mixed 2 50 sks 60/40 Pbz 6% gel 1/4" Flo-seal 20% CC, displaced with 2 5 1/4 bbl water shut tool, pressured to 1500<sup>#</sup>, ran bits tubing to reverse out, pressured to 1500<sup>#</sup>, washed pumps & lines, rigged down

Thank You  
Robert Brown

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54101B	1	PUMP CHARGE	1695 <sup>00</sup>	1695 <sup>00</sup>
54106	100 mi	MILEAGE	5 <sup>00</sup>	500 <sup>00</sup>
1131	250 SKS	60/40 Poz	15 <sup>10</sup>	3775 <sup>00</sup>
1118 B	1290 #	Bentonite	.25	322 <sup>50</sup>
1102	430	calcium chloride	.89	382 <sup>70</sup>
1107	63 #	Flo-seal	2 <sup>83</sup>	177 <sup>66</sup>
5407A	10.75	Ton mileage delivery	1 <sup>67</sup>	1795 <sup>00</sup>
		Leds 100 disc		8647 <sup>86</sup>
				8647 <sup>9</sup>
				7783 <sup>07</sup>
			Sales Tax	326.99
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	8110.06

Ravin 3737

10:30 AM

### AUTHORIZTION

Wade Lath.

**TITLE**

DATE 7-25-12

**I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form**

251519